OP \$165.00 8893968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laticrete Supercap LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laticrete International, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Laticrete Park North	
City:	Bethany	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06524-3423	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88939687	PERFECTLY FLAT FLOORS. DELIVERED.	
Registration Number:	3467238	SUPERCAP	
Registration Number:	4121568	SUPERCAP	
Serial Number:	88939645 SUPERCAP		
Registration Number:	4258941	THE NEXT GENERATION SLAB	
Registration Number:	4362035	WE OWN THE FLOOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com
Correspondent Name: Peter W. Peterson

Address Line 1: DeLIO PETERSON & CURCIO LLC

Address Line 2: 700 State Street, Suite 402

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCT663

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Peterson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0362

SIGNATURE:	/Peter W. Peterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LCT663MergerDocument#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0363

FILING #0007046299 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-02649 FILED 12/29/2020 04:00 PM PAGE 0 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LATICRETE SUPERCAP LLC (a Connecticut Limited Liability Company) with and into LATICRETE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Connecticut Corporation)

The names of the parties to the merger are Laticrete Supercap LLC, a Connecticut limited FIRST: liability company, and Laticrete International, Inc., a Connecticut corporation;

SECOND:

The surviving entity in the merger is Laticrete International, Inc., a Connecticut

corporation;

THIRD:

The merger shall be effective on and as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020; and

The plan of merger was duly approved by Laticrete Supercap LLC and by Laticrete FOURTH: International, Inc., in accordance with Part II of Chapter 616 of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Dated this 23rd day of December, 2020.

LATICRETE SUPERCAP I

By:

Name: Daniel C. Lu

Title: Manager

Name: Daniel C. Lu

Title: Senior Vice President - Special Projects

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 05/21/2021